THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION CONTINUE LEWIS H JORDAN ISBA # 02714 ORIGINAL FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM CONSULT YOUR LAWYER		
REC \$ CO	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER	3315
AUD \$	TAX PAID	FILED NO:
RMF SZ	STAMP #	B00K <u>138</u> PAGE <u>664</u>
COMPUTER	\$ 1/6 1/01/	98 MAR -5 PM 2: 03
RECORDED	The fille	
COMPARED	RECORDER Molinia	MICHELLE UTSLEIN RECORDER
Preparer II eyes H Tordon D.O. Boy 220 Westernest //	DATE COUNTY	MADISON COUNTY, 10WA
Individual's Name		
ANA D	DANTY DEED	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER
WARRANTY DEED		
For the consideration of TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED(\$29,200)		
Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,		
Richard Lee Caudle, f/k/a Ricky Lee Caudle and Deanne Caudle, Husband and Wife,		
do hereby Convey to		
Edward M Woodson, Trustee of Edward M Woodson Dec	laration of I rust Agreement Dat	ted 10/26/81, and Judy A. Woodson.
I rustee of Judy A Woodson Declaration of Trust Agreement Dated 10/26/81		
the following described real estate in	Madison C	ounty, lowa
The Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Southwest Qua		- '
(74) North, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 5th I	P M Madison County, Iowa	270 (12), Township Seveny-Tour
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, by title in fee simple, that they have good and law estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encu Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate above stated Each of the undersigned hereby rishare in and to the real estate Words and phrases herein, including acknown and number, and as measures and processes the state of th	wful authority to sell and combrances except as mage against the lawful claims relinquishes all rights of discountries.	onvey the real estate, that the real y be above stated, and grantors of all persons except as may be ower, homestead and distributiv
plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context STATE OFNEBRASKA Dated $2-19-99$		
	ss Dated 6	
On this _/9 daylof 7 eb,	211	Las Call
19 98 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary	Richard Lee Caudle	(Grantor)
Public in and for said State, personally appeared Richard Lee Caudle and Deanne Caudle	\bigvee	
Caudio una Deanne Caudio	- Donne	Caudlo
to me known to be the identical persons name	Deanne Caudle	(Grantor)
and who executed the foregoing instrument and		
acknowledged that they executed the same as t	their	
voluntary act and deed	GENERAL NOTARY State of	(Grantor)
00,114, 200	JANET M. BO	WIE
Gult III. Down	My Comm. Exp. Jan.	10, 2001
Notary Pu (This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)	iblic	(Grantor)
		ļ
© The love State Day Accounts		
The lowa State Bar Association		
IOWADOCS™ 9/97		101 WARRANTY DEED Revised November, 1995